503668904 01/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3715539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC	01/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC.	
Street Address:	1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-0075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14976907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)749-6901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408 774-6906

Email: kay.harlow@mpiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: ALBERT S. PENILLA

Address Line 1: 710 LAKEWAY DRIVE, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SONYP248	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT S. PENILLA, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Albert Penilla/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SONYP248_Patent_Assignment_Efile#page1.tif

PATENT 503668904 REEL: 037609 FRAME: 0473

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC ("SCEA"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2207 Bridgepointe Way, San Mateo, CA 94404, U.S., certifies, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 037383/0772, that SCEA is the assignee of:

United States Patent Application No. 14/976,907, filed December 21, 2015; entitled:

Game Controller With Lights Visible Inside and Outside the Game Controller

SCEA desires to assign the above-identified patent application to SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC. (SCEI), a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0075, Japan.

Accordingly, for the above-identified patent applications, SCEA hereby:

- 1.0 Assigns and transfers to SCEI the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2.0 Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to SCEI.
- 3.0 Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to SCEI.
- 4.0 Warrants and represent that it has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC

Name: Kiley R. Russell

Title: General Counsel and Senior Vice President

Dated: January 21, 2015 2016

Assignment: SCEA to SCEI (SONYP248) / SCEA15085US00

PATENT

REEL: 037609 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 01/28/2016